—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position

Police Sergeant

City Manager

Police Sergeant

Fire Chief

Police Officer
Recreation Director
Finance Director
Police Chief

Police Officer

Police Officer

Public Works Director
Fire Captain
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Firefighter/Engineer
Building Official
Superintendent
Mechanic

Police Officer
Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Secretary
City Clerk

Police Officer
Maintenance Worker |
Library Technician
Finance Clerk
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance | Temp
Library Aid

Recreation Assistant

Other Positions Held City
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows

Willows

Department Total Wages
Police

Administration

Police

Fire

Police

Recreation

Finance

Police

Police

Police

Parks and Public Works
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Building

Parks and Public Works
Parks and Public Works
Police

Parks and Public Works
Parks and Public Works
Police

Administration

Police

Parks and Public Works
Library

Finance

Parks and Public Works
Parks and Public Works
Library

Recreation

$101,345
$99,503
$88,478
$83,054
$82,733
$78,525
$78,517
$77,197
$72,237
$62,393
$61,814
$61,670
$59,725
$59,600
$59,105
$56,896
$53,737
$46,205
$43,657
$42,854
$42,003
$39,234
$38,763
$34,085
$31,712
$30,675
$27,535
$27,029
$9,890
$9,640
$9,101



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Maintenance | Temp
Library Aid
Library Aid
Custodian
Library Aid
Library Aid
Library Aid
Library Aid
Lifeguard

Library Aid
Library Aid
Firefighter Temp.
Lifeguard
Finance Temp.

Recreation Assistant

Admin. Secretary-Temp

Lifeguard
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Mayor
Lifeguard
Firefighter Temp.
Lifeguard
Activities Temp.
Lifeguard
Library Aid
Councilmember
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard

Activities Temp.

Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows

Willows

Parks and Public Works
Library
Library
Parks and Public Works
Library
Library
Library
Library
Recreation
Library
Library

Fire
Recreation
Finance
Recreation
Police
Recreation
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Recreation
Fire
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Library

City Council
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$8,265
$7,691
$7,038
$6,962
$4,872
$4,150
$4,020
$3,216
$2,714
$2,564
$2,494
$2,293
$2,070
$1,908
$1,899
$1,824
$1,772
$1,688
$1,620
$1,620
$1,620
$1,573
$1,249
$1,228
$1,217
$1,149
$1,136
$1,080
$1,054

$853

$787

$620



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Activities Temp.

Councilmember

Admin. Secretary-Temp

Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.

Activities Temp.

Recreation Assistant

Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.

Activities Temp.

Recreation Assistant

Activities Temp.
Library Aid

Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.
Activities Temp.

Activities Temp.

Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows
Willows

Willows

Recreation
City Council
Police
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Library
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

$486
$473
$414
$370
$348
$326
$315
$300
$296
$270
$236
$234
$212
$180
$178
$173
$172
$162
$160
$160
$160
$144
$128



