	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Police Sergeant		Willows	Police	\$101,345
2.	City Manager		Willows	Administration	\$99,503
3.	Police Sergeant		Willows	Police	\$88,478
4.	Fire Chief		Willows	Fire	\$83,054
5.	Police Officer		Willows	Police	\$82,733
6.	Recreation Director		Willows	Recreation	\$78,525
7.	Finance Director		Willows	Finance	\$78,517
8.	Police Chief		Willows	Police	\$77,197
9.	Police Officer		Willows	Police	\$72,237
10.	Police Officer		Willows	Police	\$62,393
11.	Public Works Director		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$61,814
12.	Fire Captain		Willows	Fire	\$61,670
13.	Firefighter/Engineer		Willows	Fire	\$59,725
14.	Firefighter/Engineer		Willows	Fire	\$59,600
15.	Firefighter/Engineer		Willows	Fire	\$59,105
16.	Building Official		Willows	Building	\$56,896
17.	Superintendent		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$53,737
18.	Mechanic		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$46,205
19.	Police Officer		Willows	Police	\$43,657
20.	Maintenance Worker II		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$42,854
21.	Maintenance Worker I		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$42,003
22.	Administrative Secretary		Willows	Police	\$39,234
23.	City Clerk		Willows	Administration	\$38,763
24.	Police Officer		Willows	Police	\$34,085
25.	Maintenance Worker I		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$31,712
26.	Library Technician		Willows	Library	\$30,675
27.	Finance Clerk		Willows	Finance	\$27,535
28.	Maintenance Worker I		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$27,029
29.	Maintenance I Temp		Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$9,890
30.	Library Aid		Willows	Library	\$9,640
31.	Recreation Assistant		Willows	Recreation	\$9,101

32.	Maintenance I Temp	Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$8,265
33.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$7,691
34.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$7,038
35.	Custodian	Willows	Parks and Public Works	\$6,962
36.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$4,872
37.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$4,150
38.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$4,020
39.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$3,216
40.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$2,714
41.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$2,564
42.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$2,494
43.	Firefighter Temp.	Willows	Fire	\$2,293
44.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$2,070
45.	Finance Temp.	Willows	Finance	\$1,908
46.	Recreation Assistant	Willows	Recreation	\$1,899
47.	Admin. Secretary-Temp	Willows	Police	\$1,824
48.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$1,772
49.	Councilmember	Willows	City Council	\$1,688
50.	Councilmember	Willows	City Council	\$1,620
51.	Councilmember	Willows	City Council	\$1,620
52.	Mayor	Willows	City Council	\$1,620
53.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$1,573
54.	Firefighter Temp.	Willows	Fire	\$1,249
55.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$1,228
56.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$1,217
57.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$1,149
58.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$1,136
59.	Councilmember	Willows	City Council	\$1,080
60.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$1,054
61.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$853
62.	Lifeguard	Willows	Recreation	\$787
63.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$620

64.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$486
65.	Councilmember	Willows	City Council	\$473
66.	Admin. Secretary-Temp	Willows	Police	\$414
67.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$370
68.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$348
69.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$326
70.	Recreation Assistant	Willows	Recreation	\$315
71.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$300
72.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$296
73.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$270
74.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$236
75.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$234
76.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$212
77.	Recreation Assistant	Willows	Recreation	\$180
78.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$178
79.	Library Aid	Willows	Library	\$173
80.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$172
81.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$162
82.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$160
83.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$160
84.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$160
85.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$144
86.	Activities Temp.	Willows	Recreation	\$128